507102484 01/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7149322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FISH & RICHARDSON PC	01/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNOLIA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC		
Street Address:	200 W. MERCER STREET		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98119		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9855001	
Patent Number:	10028689	
Patent Number:	10039483	
Patent Number:	10220139	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123355070
Email: lease@fr.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN LEASE
Address Line 1: 60 SOUTH 6TH ST

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN LEASE
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Lease/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Lien1#page1.tif

source=MAGNOLIA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC1_#page1.tif source=MAGNOLIA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC1 #page2.tif

PATENT 507102484 REEL: 058825 FRAME: 0707

Notice of Release of Lien

This document is being recorded to notify the public of the release of the lien placed by Fish & Richardson P.C. against Magnolia Medical Technologies, Inc. The lien was placed on March 30, 2021 at Reel/Frame 057204/0676 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Fish & Richardson P.C. Ref.	U.S. Application No. / Patent No.	
45008-0003LL1	9,855,001	
45008-0003LL1	10,028,689	
45008-0003LL1	10,039,483	
45008-0003LL1	10,220,139	

PATENT REEL: 058825 FRAME: 0708 **CSC**

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 210

1180 Avenue OF the Americas New York, NY 10036-8401 212-299-5600

212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

 Matter#
 N/A
 Order#
 441884-1

 Project Id:
 N/A
 Order Date
 01/28/2022

Entity Name: MAGNOLIA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Debtor)/ FISH &

RICHARDSON P.C. (Secured Party)

Jurisdiction: WA - DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING

Request for: UCC Filing

File Type: TERMINATION FILING

Original File Number:2021-081-7157-0Original File date:28-JAN-22

Result: Filed

File Number: 2022-028-0065-1 **Filing Date:** 01/28/2022

Ordered by BRIAN LEASE at FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Jeffrey Boyle jeboyle@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

PATENT REEL: 058825 FRAME: 0709

 	 	445515

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) **Date of Filing: 01/28/2022** CSC 2175445900 Time of Filing: 01:36:00 PM B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) File Number : 2022-028-0665-1 Logan.Hixon@cscglobal.com Lapse Date : 03/18/2026 C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield IL USA 62703 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS 2021-081-7157-0 Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 2. 📝 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination 3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law 5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and item 7c CHANGE name and/or address: Complete item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE COUNTRY DELETE collateral COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here \prod and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Fish & Richardson P.C. OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

RECORDED: 01/31/2022

Debtor: Magnolia Medical Technologies, Inc. File with: WA Department of Licensing

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/2

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT

's (IACA)

REEL: 058825 FRAME: 0710 165-1